

BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Investigation of )  
Aristotle Unified Communications, LLC )  
Related to the Connect America Fund ) File No. TO-2023-0436  
Phase II Auction )

**ARISTOTLE’S SUGGESTED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS**

Pursuant to rule 20 CSR 4240-2.110(7), Aristotle Unified Communications LLC suggests that the following corrections be made to the transcript of the December 12, 2023 hearing in this matter:

<u>Page</u>	<u>Correction</u>
1	Change date to December 12 in two places
2	Add all commissioners who attended
11	line 19, change PSE to PSC
11	line 16 change first “commission” to “loss”
11	line 17 delete “of”
11	line 18, change “reformed” to “reform”

- 13 line 19 insert “in their” before “recommendation”
- 13 line 23 delete 4-20-24
- 14 line 6 change “missing” to “meeting”
- 14 line 11 change “assume” to “assert”
- 15 line 12 change “it founds to” to “its plans”
- 15 line 16 change “as” to “and”
- 16 line 11 add Ozark
- 18 line 2-3 change “in contribute” to “and contributed”
- 18 line 17 add answer “yes”
- 19 line 16 change Mr. Holsman to Ms. Hahn
- 27 line 12 change Heinz to Lumley
- 28 line 12 change “debt” to “deck”
- 30 line 24 change “of” to “the”
- 32 line 10 change “and” to “in”

33 line 6 change “warehouse” to “wireless”

40 line 25 insert “that” before “day”

41 line 2 change “send” to “sent”

46 line 1 insert “and” before “others”

46 line 8 change “band with” to “bandwidth”

46 line 12 delete company name

46 line 13 change “band width” to “bandwidth”

50 line 11 change PSE to PSC

52 line 5 change December to summer

54 line 19 change inaudible to “census blocks”

55 line 11 change Hills to Hales

60 line 5 change DSCC to FCC

71 line 25 change “typography” to “topography”

75 line 23 is start of in camera session

- 78 line 6 – change nonverbal response to yes
- 81 line 1 resumption of public session (note, if Commission prefers, Aristotle does not object to leaving the in camera portion in the public transcript as confidential numbers were not mentioned)
- 81 line 10 change “side” to “site”
- 96 line 14 change “commissions” to “Commission”
- 119 line 3 change Ms. Scurlock to Mr. Lumley
- 120 line 5 add “in the census” before “blocks”

WHEREFORE, Aristotle requests that the Commission order the foregoing transcript corrections be made.

CURTIS, HEINZ,  
GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley \_\_\_\_\_  
Carl J. Lumley, #32869  
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200  
St. Louis, Missouri 63105  
(314) 725-8788  
(314) 725-8789 (Fax)  
Email: clumley@chgolaw.com

Attorneys for Aristotle Unified  
Communications LLC

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served via email this 3d day of January, 2024 on all counsel of record.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley

---

Missouri Public Service Commission  
Staff Counsel Department  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
[staffcounsel@psc.mo.gov](mailto:staffcounsel@psc.mo.gov)

Office of Public Counsel  
Marc Poston  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
[opc@opc.mo.gov](mailto:opc@opc.mo.gov)

Missouri Public Service Commission  
Whitney Scurlock  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
[Whitney.scurlock@psc.mo.gov](mailto:Whitney.scurlock@psc.mo.gov)